

City of Toledo

One Government Center Toledo, OH 43604

Agenda Review City Council

Tuesday, April 15, 2025 2:00 PM Council Chambers

RESOLUTIONS IN ATTENDANCE:

TMP-11276 Res. Recognize Ronald McDonald House

TMP-11275 Recognizing Ms. Burniece Chambers on her 100th birthday

Label: RIA Miss Burniece Chambers 100th Birthday

Councilwoman Jones

APPOINTMENTS FROM THE OFFICE OF THE MAYOR:

TMP-11281 Toledo-Lucas County Commission on Disabilities

Re-Appointment

NEW ITEMS FROM COUNCIL:

TMP-11270 Authorizing the expenditure of \$55,000 from the Capital

Improvement Fund District Improvement Program for

installation of a new playground at Ashley Park; authorizing the Mayor to execute the necessary

contracts; and declaring an emergency.

Label: District 3 District Improvement Program - Ashley Park

City Councilmember Gadus

Attachments: District Improvement Program Review Committee Meeting Min

TMP-11272 Authorizing the expenditure of \$30,000 from the Capital

Improvement Fund District Improvement Program for installation of a new playground at Yondota Park; authorizing the Mayor to execute the necessary

contracts; and declaring an emergency.

Label: District 3 - District Improvement Program - Yondota Playground

Attachments: District Improvement Program Review Committee Meeting Min

TMP-11271 Authorizing the expenditure of \$50,000 from the Capital

Improvement Fund District Improvement Program for installation of new bleachers at Ravine II Park; authorizing

the Mayor to execute the necessary contracts; and

declaring an emergency.

Label: District 3 - District Improvement Program - Ravine Park II Bleachers

Councilmember Gadus

<u>Attachments:</u> District Improvement Program Review Committee Meeting Min

TMP-11277 Amending Toledo Municipal Code ("TMC"), Part 11,

Subsections 1104, Use Regulations, by creating a new TMC, Chapter 11, Subsection 1104.2600; Amending TMC, Part

Eleven, Planning and Zoning Code, Chapter 1111

Development Approval Procedures, subsection 1111.0706 Review and Decision-Making Criteria; Amending TMC, Part Eleven, Terminology, Sec. 1116.0244 Schools; and declaring

an emergency.

Label: School Use& Development Procedures

Council Member Komives

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVICE:

01TMP-11250 Authorizing the expenditure of an amount not to exceed

\$1,100,000 from the Capital Improvement Fund for the replacement of non-emergency vehicles and equipment; authorizing the Mayor to accept bids, purchase from Vendor lots, purchase used equipment/vehicles, state term purchasing agreements and award contracts for purchases; and declaring

an emergency.

Label: Fleet Operations non-emergency vehicles and equipment \$1,100,000

Facility and Fleet Operations

Rick Akeman (x2550) Megan Robson (x2306)

Authorizing the expenditure of an amount not to exceed 02TMP-11251

> \$500,000 from the Capital Improvement Fund for the replacement of vehicles and equipment for the Police Department; authorizing the Mayor to accept bids and award contracts for purchase(s), materials and professional services necessary to complete said purchase(s); and declaring an emergency.

Label: Police vehicles and equipment \$500,000

Facility and Fleet Operations

Rick Akeman (x2560)/Megan Robson (x2306)

Revised

03TMP-11263 Repealing portions of Chapter 959, of the Toledo Municipal

> Code, including Sections 959.01 through 959.08 "Lots and Burials;" Sections 959.10; 959.12; 959.14; and 959.16

"General Regulations;" and enacting new Toledo Municipal Code Sections 959.01 through 959.08 "Lots and Burials;" Sections 959.10; 959.12; 959.14; and 959.16 "General

Regulations;" and declaring an emergency.

Label: Cemeteries Update and Fees

Public Service Dept. Megan Robson (x2306)

Revised

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES:

04TMP-11255 Authorizing the Mayor to accept bids and enter into bulk

> chemical supply contracts for a period up to three (3) years with an option to renew for up to two (2) additional years for various bulk chemicals for use at the Collins Park and Bay View Treatment Plants; authorizing expenditures from the Water Operating Fund and Sewer Operating Fund; and declaring an

emergency.

Label: DPU042225BULKCHEMICALSUPDATE

DPU/Plant Operations Andy McClure (x7866)

Revised

Attachments: DPU042225BULKCHEMICALS EXHIBIT A

DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT:

05TMP-11232 Authorizing the Mayor to enter into a grant agreement

with ConnecToledo for the 2025 Summer Concert Series at Promenade Park; authorizing the expenditure of an amount not to exceed \$50,000 from the General

Fund; and declaring an emergency.

Label: 2025 Promenade Park Summer Concert Series

Economic Development B. Sehlhorst (x1692)

Attachments: City Council 4.15.25

OFFICE OF THE MAYOR:

06TMP-11264 Adopting the Peace in Motion Plan, Toledo's Path to

Long-term Community Safety as the Official 5 Year Plan for Community Safety for the City of Toledo; and declaring an

emergency.

Label: Peace in Motion, Toledo's Path to Long-term Community Safety 5

Year Plan

Mayor's Office of Neighborhood Safety and Engagement

Malcolm Cunningham (x1504)

Revised

DEPARTMENT OF POLICE OPERATIONS:

07TMP-11164 Authorizing the Mayor to enter into an agreement with

the Criminal Justice Coordinating Council and to accept and deposit an OCJS Violence Against Women Act Grant in the amount of \$28,508.04 for the Toledo

Police Department Domestic Violence Unit; authorizing the appropriation and expenditure of funds from the Operation Grants fund; and declaring an emergency.

Label: VAWA Grant 2024-WF-VA3-8841 \$28,508.04

Toledo Police Department Lt. Brianne Holmes (x3203) Revised

DEPARTMENT OF LAW:

08TMP-11233 Repealing and Replacing Chapter 1760 of the Toledo

Municipal Code, Residential Rental Properties and Lead

Safety Compliance; and declaring an emergency.

Label: Repealing and Replacing Chapter 1760 of Toledo Municipal Code

Department of Law T. Lavalette (x1020)

Revised

<u>Attachments:</u> City Council Lead Ordinance Update 4.15.2025

09TMP-11234 Amending Toledo Municipal Code Chapter 1726-Abatement of

Nuisances, Section 1726.04, Appeal procedure; hearing; and

declaring an emergency.

Label: Amending Toledo Municipal Code Chapter 1726 Section 1726.04

Department of Law T. Lavalette (x1020)

Revised

ITEM FROM ZONING & PLANNING COMMITTEE

TMP-11252 Vacation of a portion of the full 12.0 feet wide alley

commencing at Westerly Lot Lines for Lots 41 and 40, all within the Plat of the Railroad Addition, thence easterly along said 12-foot alley to the Western

boundary of I-75, located in the City of Toledo, Lucas

County Ohio; and declaring an emergency.

Label: Zoning & Planning Committee

The Clerk of Council's Office supports the provisions of the Americans' with Disabilities Act. If you need special accommodations, please call 48 hours prior to meeting time at 419-245-1060 for arrangements.